RESOLUTION NO. 1994-62 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ROAD ADDITION FOR THE WEAKLEY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1995

WHEREAS, beginning at Highway 89 near Sharon. Tn. and traveling south a distance of 1,150.70 ft. onto what is known as Cotham Road. This road is in the 5th County Commission District. WHEREAS, the Weakley County Road Board recommends the addition of said road to the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System. NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Commission at the regular October 17, 1994 meeting, the COTHAM ROAD is hereby approved for the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

art Thair Publ/ic Committee Works man.

Motion made by Commissioner <u>James H. Westbrook</u>that the foregoing resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissioner <u>Mac Buckley</u> Upon being put to a roll call vote. motion <u>carried</u>. 18 aye 0 no 2 pass

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Clerk

This the 10th day of

Ron Gifford County Executive

October

1994.